Vinergy Retains that Link Media, LLC and Crush Ventures, LLC for Investor Relations Advisory Services

Vancouver, British Columbia – September 27, 2023 – Vinergy Capital Inc. (the "Company" or "Vinergy") (CSE:VIN, OTCQB:VNNYF, FSE:1V7) is pleased to announce that Link Media, LLC. and Crush Ventures, LLC. has been retained to provide investor and public relations services. Link Media and Crush Ventures specialize in helping small and mid-sized public companies establish brand awareness and increase market share to its customer base while improving visibility to the institutional and retail investment community.

Under the Agreement, Link Media and Crush Ventures will provide investor and public relations services to Vinergy, including arrangement for and provision of electronic media and webcast services, as well as the drafting of corporate information and dissemination of such information through email and trade shows. In consideration for these services, Vinergy has paid US\$40,000 to Link Media, LLC. and US\$20,000 to Crush Ventures, LLC.

About Vinergy Capital Inc.

Vinergy is an investment issuer, and invests in diversified industries, including technology, healthcare, and manufacturing. Investments may include equity, debt, or other securities of both public and private companies and control stake acquisitions. Vinergy will focus on significant near-term and midterm high-quality opportunities with strong return potentials while maintaining commitment to governance.

Vinergy Capital Inc. Alnoor Nathoo, Chief Executive Officer Email: <u>investors@vinergycaptital.com</u>

Cautionary Statement Regarding "Forward-Looking" Information

The forward-looking information contained in this press release is made as of the date of this press release and, except as required by applicable law, the Company does not undertake any obligation to update publicly or to revise any of the included forward-looking information, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, except as may be required by law. By its very nature, such forward-looking information requires the Company to make assumptions that may not materialize or that may not be accurate. This forward-looking information is subject to known and unknown risks and uncertainties and other factors, which may cause actual results, levels of activity and achievements to differ materially from those expressed or implied by such information.